Current maturities of long-term debt  9,260

Total current liabilities  208,991
Long-term debt, less current portion  910,760   B
Other non-current liabilities:

Deferred revenue  30,842
Other liabilities  49,519
Deferred income taxes, net  118,782

Total other non-current liabilities  199,143
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders’ equity:

Common stock  1,109   A
Additional paid-in capital  255,454   A
Accumulated other comprehensive loss  (14,760)   A
Retained earnings (deficit)  8,395
Treasury stock  (233)

Total stockholders’ equity  249,965   A
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 1,568,859 $   $

51

TABLE OF CONTENTS

National Vision Holdings, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended April 1, 2017
(In thousands, except
per share amounts)

Historical
Three

Months
Ended

April 1, 2017

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Related to
February 2017

Recapitalization Footnotes

Pro Forma for the
February 2017

Recapitalization

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Related to

this
Offering Footnotes

Pro Forma
As Adjusted

Revenue:
Net product sales $ 304,654 $ —  $ 304,654 $   $
Net sales of service and plans  65,205  —   65,205
Total net revenue  369,859   369,859

Costs applicable to revenue
(exclusive of depreciation and
amortization):
Products  121,033  —   121,033
Services and plans  44,775  —   44,775
Total costs applicable to

revenue  165,808   165,808
Operating expenses:

Selling, general and
administrative expenses  149,804  ––   149,804   E

Depreciation and amortization  14,423  ––   14,423
Asset impairment  —  ––   ––
Other expense (income), net  102  ––   102
Total operating expenses  164,329   164,329

Income (loss) from operations  39,722  ––   39,722   E
Interest expense, net  11,492  727 C  12,219   F
Debt issuance costs  2,702  (2,702) C  —

Earnings (loss) before income
taxes  25,528  1,975 C  27,503

Income tax provision (benefit)  8,458  778 D  9,236   G
Net income (loss) $ 17,070 $ 1,197  $ 18,267 $   $

Earnings per share:

Basic $ 0.15   $ 0.17   H $
Diluted $ 0.15   $ 0.16   H $

Weighted average shares
outstanding:
Basic  110,623   110,623   H
Diluted  114,067   114,067   H

52

TABLE OF CONTENTS

National Vision Holdings, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2016
(In thousands, except
per share amounts)

Historical
December 31,

2016

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Related to
February 2017

Recapitalization Footnotes

Pro Forma for the
February 2017

Recapitalization

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Related to

this
Offering Footnotes

Pro Forma
As

Adjusted

Revenue:

Net product sales $ 973,783 $ ––  $ 973,783 $   $
Net sales of service and plans  222,412  ––   222,412
Total net revenue  1,196,195   1,196,195

Costs applicable to revenue
(exclusive of depreciation and
amortization):
Products  390,369  ––   390,369
Services and plans  154,412  ––   154,412
Total costs applicable to

revenue  544,781   544,781
Operating expenses:

Selling, general and
administrative expenses  524,238  ––   524,238   E

Depreciation and amortization  51,993  ––   51,993
Asset impairment  7,132  ––   7,132
Other expense (income), net  1,667  ––   1,667
Total operating expenses  585,030   585,030

Income (loss) from operations  66,384  ––   66,384   E
Interest expense, net  39,092  8,045 C  47,137   F
Debt issuance costs  ––   —

Earnings (loss) before income
taxes  27,292  (8,045)   19,247

Income tax provision (benefit)  12,534  (3,170) D  9,364   G
Net income (loss) $ 14,758 $ (4,875)  $ 9,883 $   $

Earnings per share:

Basic $ 0.13   $ 0.09   H $
Diluted $ 0.13   $ 0.09   H $

Weighted average shares
outstanding:
Basic  110,474   110,474   H
Diluted  112,080   112,080   H

53

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1. Adjustments to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

The adjustments to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet as of April 1, 2017 are as follows:

Pro Forma Adjustments for this Offering

(A) A pro forma adjustment was recorded in the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of April 1, 2017